506974746 11/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7021585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOMI DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	08/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRSTAR DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 803, 8TH FLOOR, BUILDING 5, NO. 15 KECHUANG 10TH STREET	
Internal Address:	BEIJING ECONOMIC-TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100176	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16843351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13269.0083-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH A. EDDINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah A. Eddins/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=13269_0083_00000_NoticeofNameChange#page1.tif source=13269_0083_00000_NoticeofNameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 506974746 REEL: 058119 FRAME: 0250

☆李宋丽副

小米数字科技有限公司:

<u>小米数字科技有限公司</u>于2021年8月4日经我局核准, 名称变更为<u>天星数科科技有限公司</u>。

特此通知



PATENT REEL: 058119 FRAME: 0251

English Translation

Notice for the Change of the Name

Xiaomi Digital Technology Co., Ltd.:

RECORDED: 11/12/2021

It is hereby noticed that <u>Xiaomi Digital Technology Co., Ltd.</u> has changed its name as <u>Airstar Digital Technology Co., Ltd.</u> on August 4, 2021 after our Bureau's approval.

Date: August 4, 2021

Market Supervision and Administration Bureau of Beijing Economic and Technological Development Zone

PATENT REEL: 058119 FRAME: 0252